NOTICE:

SYLVAN TOWN BOARD Will be holding their Annual Road Review on Saturday, April 13, 2024 at 8:00 AM

The Board of Supervisors will meet at the Town Hall and then head out to review all roads, if you have questions, concerns or would like them to stop at your area – please contact the Town Hall staff.

All interested parties are invited.
For information call the Town Hall at 218-746-3652

Jenna Ruggles, Clerk

NOTICE:

SYLVAN TOWN BOARD Will be holding their Annual Road Review on Saturday, April 13, 2024 at 8:00 AM

The Board of Supervisors will meet at the Town Hall and then head out to review all roads, if you have questions, concerns or would like them to stop at your area – please contact the Town Hall staff.

All interested parties are invited. For information call the Town Hall at 218-746-3652

Jenna Ruggles, Clerk